

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).283/2009

V.DEVARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Mahadevan,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Counsel who appears for R-1 and 3 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Time granted till 7.10.2009. R-2 is reported to be dead. Petitioner has to take appropriate steps in r/o of that respondent.

List the matter on 7.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar